

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Will

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, after "(3.5)" insert "(a)", and after  
2 "CONTRACT" insert "ENTERED INTO OR RENEWED ON OR AFTER JANUARY  
3 1, 2023,".

4 Page 2, strike line 7 and substitute "PHARMACY DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION  
5 (3.5)(b) OF THIS SECTION,".

6 Page 2, line 8, strike the second "A" and substitute "THE".

7 Page 2, line 10, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".

8 Page 3, line 3, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

9 Page 3, after line 6 insert:

10 "(b) THIS SUBSECTION (3.5) APPLIES ONLY TO A CONTRACT  
11 BETWEEN A PBM AND A PHARMACY THAT IS:

12 (I) LOCATED IN A COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF FEWER THAN  
13 ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PEOPLE; AND

14 (II) OWNED BY A LICENSED PHARMACIST.".

\*\* \*\*